Atty Docket No.:	215530US2PCT
FORM PTO-1595	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trodemork Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Olympic Worldlink Limited</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ I</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Worldlink Information Technology Systems Limited Address: 8 Lloyd's Avenue, London EC3N 3EL United Kingdom
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: August 15, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del></del>
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/926,751	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati copy of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Marvin J. Spivak	1mm Green 1-22-07
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
	vin McClelland tion Number 21,124
Total number of pages includ	ing this cover sheet: 2
Do not derach	this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> **PATENT REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0851**



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3626775

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that OLYMPIC WORLDLINK LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of WORLDLINK INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 15th August 2000





COMPANIES HOUSE

HC006A

PATENT REEL: 018795 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 01/22/2007**